

CSE: CRL FSE: 7C5 OTC:CDTAF

CARL DATA SOLUTIONS ANNOUNCES STOCK OPTION CANCELLATION

September 17, 2018 - Vancouver, British Columbia - Carl Data Solutions Inc. (CSE:CRL, FSE:7C5, OTC:CDTAF) ("Carl" or the "Company"), announces that the Company has cancelled an aggregate of 2,169,786 incentive stock options (the "Cancelled Options") previously held by certain directors, officers, consultants and employees of the Company. The Cancelled Options were comprised of the following:

Number of Cancelled Options	Original Date of Grant	Expiry Date	Exercise Price
919,600	January 20, 2016	January 20, 2021	\$0.40
565,247	August 25, 2016	August 25, 2021	\$0.45
684,939	March 20, 2017	March 19, 2022	\$0.36

About Carl Data Solutions Inc.

Carl Data Solutions Inc. an Industrial IoT (IIoT) company focused on providing next generation information collection, storage and analytics solutions for data-centric companies. Building on its recent acquisitions, Carl helps its clients analyze and understand all forms of environmental data through a powerful platform of data collection, monitoring, reporting, and predictive analysis tools.

Carl Data continues to develop applications to work with new cloud-based mass storage services and analytics tools (Big-Data-as-a-Service (BDaaS) to provide scalability for municipalities, utilities and other industrial verticals. These data collection and storage methods allow the company to build smart Software-as-a-Service (SaaS)-based applications that can collect data from many diverse sources and provide deep insight for decision-making purposes. More information can be found at www.CarlSolutions.com.

On behalf of the Board of Directors:

Greg Johnston President, Chief Executive Officer, Director Carl Data Solutions Inc.

For further information please contact:

Kimberly Bruce Corporate Communications Carl Data Solutions Inc. Telephone: (778) 379-0275 Email: kimberly@carlsolutions.com

The Canadian Securities Exchange (operated by CNSX Markets Inc.) has neither approved nor disapproved of the contents of this press release.